
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

01/19/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 3,145,750

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,303,037

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,468,189

1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 3,641,599

2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 3,823,679

3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 4,014,863

-7.12% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $26,563,552 $74,446,812 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.4% 15.6% 7th Payment 4,215,606

1.66% -1.91% 5 01/05/26 Mon $18,111,816 $88,089,455 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 3.1% 18.1% 8th Payment 4,426,386
-18.27% -10.85% 6 01/07/26 Wed $21,130,224 $104,005,700 $105,000,000 $47,400,000 2.215 3.6% 21.0% 9th Payment 4,647,705

11.89% 10.00% 7 01/10/26 Sat $29,721,946 $126,336,558 $124,000,000 $56,000,000 2.214 5.0% 25.0% 10th Payment 4,880,091

6.53% 1.00% 8 01/12/26 Mon $19,294,276 $140,863,323 $137,000,000 $61,900,000 2.214 3.2% 27.4% 11th Payment 5,124,095

2.79% 1.16% 9 01/14/26 Wed $21,719,820 $157,216,292 $156,000,000 $70,500,000 2.214 3.6% 30.0% 12th Payment 5,380,300

0.88% 1.40% 10 01/17/26 Sat $29,982,380 $178,328,479 $179,000,000 $81,500,000 2.196 5.0% 33.5% 13th Payment 5,649,315

-1.40% -1.40% 11 01/19/26 Mon $19,024,156 $192,535,419 $193,000,000 $87,900,000 2.196 3.2% 35.7% 14th Payment 5,931,781

2.00% 2.00% 12 01/21/26 Wed $22,154,216 $209,079,838 $209,000,000 $95,200,000 2.196 3.7% 38.1% 15th Payment 6,228,370

4.37% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $31,292,610 $232,448,665 $171,000,000 $77,900,000 2.196 5.2% 41.3% 16th Payment 6,539,788

3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $19,600,588 $247,086,074 $184,000,000 $83,800,000 2.196 3.3% 43.2% 17th Payment 6,866,778

2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $22,597,301 $263,961,382 $196,000,000 $89,300,000 2.196 3.8% 45.4% 18th Payment 7,210,116

0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $31,367,712 $287,386,294 $214,000,000 $97,400,000 2.196 5.2% 48.2% 19th Payment 7,570,622

6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $20,907,947 $303,000,019 $224,000,000 $102,000,000 2.196 3.5% 50.1% 20th Payment 7,949,153

4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $23,709,088 $320,705,591 $240,000,000 $109,300,000 2.196 4.0% 52.0% 21st Payment 8,346,611

9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $34,375,876 $346,376,953 $260,000,000 $118,400,000 2.196 5.7% 54.8% 22nd Payment 8,763,942

5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $21,953,345 $362,771,364 $268,000,000 $122,000,000 2.196 3.7% 56.4% 23rd Payment 9,202,139

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $21,575,270 $378,883,435 $374,000,000 $170,300,000 2.196 3.6% 58.0% 24th Payment 9,662,246

12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $38,500,981 $407,635,360 $400,000,000 $182,100,000 2.196 6.4% 60.7% 25th Payment 10,145,358

7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $23,490,079 $425,177,380 $412,000,000 $187,600,000 2.196 3.9% 62.3% 26th Payment 10,652,626

9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $23,517,044 $442,739,537 $435,000,000 $198,100,000 2.196 3.9% 63.7% 27th Payment 11,185,257

6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $40,811,040 $473,216,577 $468,000,000 $213,100,000 2.196 6.7% 66.2% 28th Payment 11,744,520

9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $25,604,186 $492,337,379 $477,000,000 $217,200,000 2.196 4.3% 67.6% 29th Payment 12,331,746

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $27,044,601 $512,533,860 $500,000,000 $227,700,000 2.196 4.5% 69.1% 30th Payment 12,948,333
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $49,993,524 $549,868,234 $535,000,000 $243,600,000 2.196 8.2% 71.6% Total 209,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/19/2026


